1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3006_R46_X2_275_125C • 4/3/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Approvals: ENEC, UL, cUL, CQC
•	 X2 CLASS (IEC 60384-14)
•	 Rated voltage: 275 VAC 50/60 Hz
•	 Capacitance range: 0.01 – 1 µF

7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3006_R46_X2_275_125C • 4/3/2020
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
R46, Class X2, 275 VAC, 125°C
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF)
Dimensions in mm Lead Spacing
(p)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
New KEMET
Part Number
Legacy Part
NumberB H L
0.010 5.0 11.0 13.0 10.0 500 46KF2100(1)H1(2) R46KF2100(1)H1(2)
0.015 5.0 11.0 13.0 10.0 500 46KF2150(1)H1(2) R46KF2150(1)H1(2)
0.022 5.0 11.0 13.0 10.0 500 46KF2220(1)H1(2) R46KF2220(1)H1(2)
0.033 5.0 11.0 13.0 10.0 500 46KF2330(1)H1(2) R46KF2330(1)H1(2)
0.047 6.0 12.0 13.0 10.0 500 46KF2470(1)H1(2) R46KF2470(1)H1(2)
0.068 6.0 12.0 13.0 10.0 500 46KF2680(1)H1(3) R46KF2680(1)H1(3)
0.010 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI2100(1)H1(2) R46KI2100(1)H1(2)
0.015 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI2150(1)H1(2) R46KI2150(1)H1(2)
0.022 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI2220(1)H1(2) R46KI2220(1)H1(2)
0.033 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI2330(1)H1(2) R46KI2330(1)H1(2)
0.047 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI2470(1)H1(2) R46KI2470(1)H1(2)
0.068 5.0 11.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI2680(1)H1(2) R46KI2680(1)H1(2)
0.10 6.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3100(1)H1(2) R46KI3100(1)H1(2)
0.15 6.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3150(1)H2(2) R46KI3150(1)H2(2)
0.15 9.0 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3150(1)H3(2) R46KI3150(1)H3(2)
0.15 7.5 13.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3150(1)H1(2) R46KI3150(1)H1(2)
0.22 8.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3220(1)H1(2) R46KI3220(1)H1(2)
0.22 6.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3220(1)H2(3) R46KI3220(1)H2(3)
0.22 9.0 12.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3220(1)H3(3) R46KI3220(1)H3(3)
0.22 7.5 18.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3220(1)H4(2) R46KI3220(1)H4(2)
0.33 10.0 16.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3330(1)H1(3) R46KI3330(1)H1(3)
0.33 7.5 18.5 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3330(1)H2(3) R46KI3330(1)H2(3)
0.33 13.0 12.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3330(1)H3(3) R46KI3330(1)H3(3)
0.47 11.0 19.0 18.0 15.0 400 46KI3470(1)H1(3) R46KI3470(1)H1(3)
0.15 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 200 46KN3150(1)H1(2) R46KN3150(1)H1(2)
0.22 6.0 15.0 26.5 22.5 200 46KN3220(1)H1(2) R46KN3220(1)H1(2)
0.33 7.0 16.0 26.5 22.5 200 46KN3330(1)H1(2) R46KN3330(1)H1(2)
0.47 10.0 18.5 26.5 22.5 200 46KN3470(1)H1(2) R46KN3470(1)H1(2)
0.68 11.0 20.0 26.5 22.5 200 46KN3680(1)H1(2) R46KN3680(1)H1(2)
1.0 13.0 22.0 26.5 22.5 200 46KN4100(1)H1(2) R46KN4100(1)H1(2)
Capacitance Value (µF) B (mm) H (mm) L (mm) Lead